Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 1 of 11
43MAC 15 AC-DC Converter Series
Up to 15Watt
Part Number Structure
M A C 15 U S 12 B -  □ □
Application  Package  Dimension  Output  Input  Output  Output  Protection  Connector
Options
Conformal Coating
  Code  Code  Power  Voltage  Quantity  Voltage  Type  Options
(W)  (VAC)  (VDC)
Medical
A: Open
type
U: Universal
S: Single
3P3:3.3
□:CLASS I
□: JST
□: None
  85 ~ 264    05:5
7P5:7.5
09:9
12:12
15:15
18:18
24:24
28:28
36:36
48:48
53:53
B:CLASS II  M: Molex
T: Terminal
Block
D: Pin Type*
*(Only for
CLASS II)
R: Conformal Coating
* Only Pin Type (-D)
has Trim function
Features
• Universal input 85~264VAC or 120~370VDC
• Operating Temperature Range: -40~85°
• Open Frame Power Supply (PSU)
• Approved to cURus, UKCA, CE, FCC, CB
• Safety standards to IEC/EN/UL 62368-1, IEC/ EN/
UL 62368-1
• Efficiency up to 89%
• EMC EN60601-1-2, EN55011, EN55032 & FCC
Class B Certified
• Single Output 5-53V DC
Ideal Power's 43MAC15USxy 15W Series JST Connector DC/DC Converters are certified to cURus, UKCA, CE,
FCC, CB, RoHS, REACH & IEC/EN/ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1, IEC/EN/UL 62368-1 Standards and comply with
Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in ITE, Video & Audio, Medical Industries and customised
solutions are available upon request.
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 2 of 11
43MAC 15 AC-DC Converter Series
Up to 15Watt
Models

Natural
Convection
A
Max.
Output
Power
W
Input Power
No Load
W
Efficiency
%
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
MAC15US3P3B 85 ~ 264 3.3 4000 13.2 25 84 6000
MAC15US05B 85 ~ 264 5 3000 15 25 86 4000
MAC15US7P5B 85 ~ 264 7.5 2000 15 25 86 3000
MAC15US09B 85 ~ 264 9 1670 15 25 86 1860
MAC15US12B 85 ~ 264 12 1250 15 35 87 1200
MAC15US15B 85 ~ 264 15 1000 15 35 87 820
MAC15US18B 85 ~ 264 18 834 15 35 87 560
MAC15US24B 85 ~ 264 24 625 15 35 88 470
MAC15US28B 85 ~ 264 28 536 15 35 88 330
MAC15US36B 85 ~ 264 36 417 15 35 88 220
MAC15US48B 85 ~ 264 48 313 15 50 88.5 150
MAC15US53B 85 ~ 264 53 284 15 50 89 82
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions  Min Typ Max Unit
Operating input voltage range AC input
DC input